## Government of Himachal Pradesh Technical Educational Department

No. EDN(TE)B(6)6/2020

Dated Shimla-2, the

## **NOTIFICATION**

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to order the transfer of Sh. Akash, Lecturer (Electronics & Communication Engg.) from Govt. Polytechnic Rohru to Govt. Polytechnic. Sundernagar without TTA/JT vice Sh Vijay Kumar Raghav Lecturer (Electronics & Communication Engg.) with TTA/JT and vice-versa, in public interest, with immediate effect.

The above officers are directed to report for duty at their new place of posting and submit their joining report through proper channel immediately.

By Order

Secretary(Tech. Edu.) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Endst. No. As Above.

Dated Shimla-2, 9 4 , 2021.

914 ,2021.

- Copy for information and necessary action is forwarded to :-
  - 1. The Principal Accountant General (Audit), HP Shimla-171003.
  - 2. The Accountant General (A&E), HP, Shimla-171003.
  - 3. The Director, Technical Education Vocational & Industrial Training, HP, Sundernagar, Distt Mandi (HP).
  - 4. The Principal, Government Polytechnic, Rohru, Distt. Shimla, H.P.
  - 5. The Principal, Government Polytechnic, Sundernagar, Distt. Mandi, H.P.
  - 6. Sh. Akash, Lecturer (Electronics & Communication Engg.) Govt. Polytechnic, Rohru, Distt. Shimla, H.P.
  - 7. Sh. Vijay Kumar Raghav, Lecturer (Electronics & Communication Engg.) Govt. Polytechnic, Sundernagar Distt. Mandi, H.P.
  - 8. Personal file of the concerned officer.
  - 9. Gaurd file.

SHE L

(Sanjay Chauhan) Under Secretary(TE) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh. Ph : 0177-2628476